

Â  
ITEM NO.38

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23990/2010

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.VIBHAKARAN PILLAI & ORS.  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Respondent(s)

Date: 28/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Harish Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner is present.

Four weeks' time is granted to the petitioner to  
take fresh steps and confirm service on respondent Nos.1 to 4.

Four weeks' time is granted to the petitioner to  
furnish the correct and complete address of respondent No.5  
and to take fresh steps and to confirm service and also file  
dasti proof of service with respect to respondent No.5.

List again on 5.12.2011.

(H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY)  
REGISTRAR

rd