

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23990/2010

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.VIBHAKARAN PILLAI & ORS.
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Respondent(s)

Date: 19/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr K.K.Bhat, Adv.
Mr. Harish Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Considering the status of unserved respondents and nature of the litigation, application for substituted service dated 11.1.2012 upon unserved respondent no.5 is allowed as prayed for though its copy is not served upon the ld. Advocate for respondent Nos. 1 to 4 who has probably filed appearance after filing such application. However, petitioner has to provide copy to them against proper acknowledgment to avoid technicalities in future.

Public notice be issued in all the newspapers as prayed for in prayer (a).

List again on 15.3.2012.
(S.G.SHAH)
REGISTRAR

hj