

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23990/2010

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO.LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.VIBHAKARAN PILLAI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,substituted service)

Date: 11/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr K.K.Bhat, Adv.
Mr. Harish Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

After service of notice by any mode, respondents are permitted to file appearance within 30 days, therefore, date of publication or date of service of notice upon respondents is material. When asked for, the ld. Advocate for the petitioner is not aware about such information. On verification of file even affidavit of service by publication does not confirm date of publication of notice in particular newspaper. However, original newspapers are attached with such affidavit which shows that it is of 10.5.2012. Since 30 days has been over and since nobody is appearing for the respondent, for such respondents list before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

| | | (S.G.SHAH) |
| | | REGISTRAR |

hj