

|
ITEM NO.36

COURT NO.6

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23990/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 22/10/2009 in MFA No.5529/2006 (MV)
of the HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.VIBHAKARAN PILLAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, substituted service, prayer
for interim relief and office report)

Date: 31/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.K. Bhat, Adv.

for Mr. Harish Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D.P. Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Panwar, Adv.

for Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

There is a delay of 160 days in filing the special leave
petition. We are not satisfied with the explanation offered.

The special leave petition is dismissed on grounds of delay
alone leaving the question of law open.

|(N.S.K. Kamesh)

| |(Sneh Bala Mehra)

|
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|